TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FPG, LLC		110/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Focus Products Group International, LLC
Street Address:	300 Knightsbridge Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3342333	THE ARC
Registration Number:	3223914	THE ARC
Registration Number:	3191529	THE CRESCENT ROD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3146673633 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 552-6299

ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Himich Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP

Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53008-107367/108041/10809

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0046

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Himich
Signature:	/MJH/
Date:	12/04/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of name FPG, LLC to Focus Prods Group Int'l LLC#page1.tif source=Change of name FPG, LLC to Focus Prods Group Int'l LLC#page2.tif source=Change of name FPG, LLC to Focus Prods Group Int'l LLC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0047



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

ATTACHED HERETO IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY, CONSISTING OF 2 PAGE(S), AS TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE FOR FOCUS PRODUCTS GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC.



Authentication #: 1229801665 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 24TH day of OCTOBER A.D. 2012

Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0048

	400.40	1 REE, 03945073		
Form, LLC-5.25	Illinois Limited Liability Company Act	Tride creace for use by Socretary of State.		
May 2012 Secretary of State	Articles of Amendment	Char despite out and all some and the passage		
Department of Business Services				
Umited Clability Division 5013	SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE	Fill ED		
Sprit	Type or print clearly.	11 U A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
Www.cymartinyapimumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumu	This space for use by Secretary of State.	JUL 3 0 2012		
Payment may be made by check:	Filing Feet; \$1504	JESSE WHITE		
payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this	Approved:	SECRETARY OF STATE		
filing will be vaid.	<u> </u>			
		PAID		
1. Limited Liability Company Name;	FPG (LC	JUL 3 1 2012-		
		205 0 1 5015		
		DEPARTMENT OF		
2. Anticles of Amendment effective of	n:	BUSINESS SERVICES		
the file date a later date (not to exceed 30)	tais after the file date)			
C Grand Copie Lock In Strangar and	Sala and advisorable	onth, Day, You		
 ⇒ b) Admission of a new manager (c) Withdrawal of a member (g ⇒ d) Withdrawal of a manager (c) ⇒ e) Change in address of the condress a P.O. Box alone or the condress of registered agent to P.O. box alone or c/o is a second of the condress of the	give name below)* ifflice at which the records required by Section 1 C/O is unacceptable.) and/or registered agent's office (give new name a macceptable.) inacceptable.) lity Company's name (give new name below) on or other events of dissolution enumerated in I	ind/or address below, Address change		
New.Name of LLC (as changed): Fo	cus Products Group International LEC.	······		
الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله	(commueo on pack)	n sa		
Continuo of university prived plant of the transfer with SOLY - F. T.C. 1114				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0049

03945073

LLC-5.25

- 4. The amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, and, if adopted by the managers, was approved by not less than the minimum number of managers recessary to approve the amendment; member action not being required; or, if adopted by the members; was approved by not less than the minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.
- 5. I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated: July 27 Year

Signature (Must comply with Section'5-45 of ILLCA)

Louis Crasto Secretary CIP FPG Inc Name and Title (type or pitnt)

CLP FPG. Inc., Member

If the member or manager algring this document is a company or other entity, state Name of Company and whether it is a member or manager of the LLC.

* The following paragraph is adopted when item 3 is checked:

The operating agreement provides for the establishment of one or more series. When the company has filed a Certificate of Designation for each series; which is to have limited liability pursuant to Section 37-40 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the Limited Liability Company generally or any other series thereof, and unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement; none of the debts, liabilities, obligations or expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to this company generally or any other series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 12/04/2012